503071040 11/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3117644

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALLEN GAYNOR	10/23/2009
MICHAEL K. LUK	01/19/2010
STEVEN MCCLURG	10/26/2009
MICHAEL M. WITZMANN	11/11/2009
YING ZHENG	10/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLOPLAST A/S
Street Address:	HOLTEDAM 1
City:	HUMLEBAEK
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-3050

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14501043

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)287-4173

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patent@coloplast.com
Correspondent Name: COLOPLAST A/S
Address Line 1: HOLTEDAM 1

Address Line 2: CORPORATE PATENTS

Address Line 4: HUMLEBAEK, DENMARK DK-3050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2009063-US5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SUSANNE RIIS

SIGNATURE: /Susanne Riis/

DATE SIGNED: 11/21/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=2009063-US-SignedAssignments#page1.tif source=2009063-US-SignedAssignments#page2.tif

PATENT 503071040 REEL: 034225 FRAME: 0610

source=2009063-US-SignedAssignments#page3.tif source=2009063-US-SignedAssignments#page4.tif source=2009063-US-SignedAssignments#page5.tif



ASSIGNMENT

I the undersigned,

Allen Gaynor 10867 Butternut St NW Coon Rapids, MN 55448 USA

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor)

hereby acknowledge that I have assigned all my right, title and interest in and to the inventions entitled

FINGER GUIDED SUTURE FIXATION SYSTEM (DK appl.)

METHOD OF FIXING A SUTURE TO TISSUE (US appl.)

for which a Danish patent application was filed on 19 October 2009 under number PA 2009 70161 and a US application was filed on 20 October 2009 under No. 12/581,893 to:

Colopiast A/S Holtedam 1 3050 Humlebæk

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it so desires.

The Assignor commits himself and his legal successors of any kind, without delay before any authorities in all countries to sign all such documents that the Assignee may require in order to obtain and maintain any intellectual property protection. This is to be done without remuneration or costs for the Assignor.

ASSIGNOR
Place: Pate: Signestore: 1
CPHQ 93/69 Was D. Mayon
Thypo, NAV.

WITNESS 1
Place: Date: Signature

Missarik 10/23/89 Jihiki 126

WITNESS 2
Place: Date: Signature:



ASSIGNMENT

I the undersigned,

Michael K. Luk 2088 Mainstreet Hopkins, MN 55343 USA

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor)

hereby acknowledge that I have assigned all my right, title and interest in and to the inventions entitled

FINGER GUIDED SUTURE FIXATION SYSTEM (DK appl.)

METHOD OF FIXING A SUTURE TO TISSUE (US appl.)

for which a Danish patent application was filed on 19 October 2009 under number PA 2009 70161 and a US application was filed on 20 October 2009 under No. 12/581,893 to:

Coloplast A/S Holtedam 1 3050 Humlebæk

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it so desires.

The Assignor commits himself and his legal successors of any kind, without delay before any authorities in all countries to sign all such documents that the Assignee may require in order to obtain and maintain any intellectual property protection. This is to be done without remuneration or costs for the Assignor.

ASSIGNOR
Place: Date: Signature:

Minneapolus 1/19/10

WITNESS 1
Place: Date: Signature

Mil. 1-19/10

WITNESS 2
Place: Date: Signature:

Mys 1/19/10

Signature: Sig



Our ref.; 2009063

ASSIGNMENT

I the undersigned,

Steven McClurg 971 Grandview Ave W Roseville, MN 55113 USA

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor)

hereby acknowledge that I have assigned all my right, title and interest in and to the inventions entitled

FINGER GUIDED SUTURE FIXATION SYSTEM (DK appl.)

METHOD OF FIXING A SUTURE TO TISSUE (US appl.)

for which a Danish patent application was filed on 19 October 2009 under number PA 2009 70161 and a US application was filed on 20 October 2009 under No. 12/581,893 to:

Colopiast A/S Holtedam 1 3050 Humlebæk

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it so desires.

The Assigner commits himself and his legal successors of any kind, without delay before any authorities in all countries to sign all such documents that the Assignee may require in order to obtain and maintain any intellectual property protection. This is to be done without remuneration or costs for the Assignor.

ASSIGNOR

Place:

Date:

Signatuse:

WITNESS 1

Place:

Date:

10/26/01

Olamatica

720

WITNESS 2

Place:

Date:

Minne ophic 10/26/01

ςSį́gnature



ASSIGNMENT

I the undersigned,

Michael M. Witzmann 3449 Hayes St NE Minneapolis, MN 55418 USA

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor)

hereby acknowledge that I have assigned all my right, title and interest in and to the inventions entitled

FINGER GUIDED SUTURE FIXATION SYSTEM (DK appl.)

METHOD OF FIXING A SUTURE TO TISSUE (US appl.)

for which a Danish patent application was filed on 19 October 2009 under number PA 2009 70161 and a US application was filed on 20 October 2009 under No. 12/581,893 to:

Coloplast A/S Holtedam 1 3050 Humlebæk

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it so desires.

The Assignor commits himself and his legal successors of any kind, without delay before any authorities in all countries to sign all such documents that the Assignee may require in order to obtain and maintain any intellectual property protection. This is to be done without remuneration or costs for the Assignor.

ASSIGNOR
Place: Date: Signature: Signature: WITNESS 1
Place: A Date: 1/1//69 Signature

Dow trof Donald

WITNESS 2
Place: Date:

Signature:

Myls MN 11-Nov-07 Sour Sour



ASSIGNMENT

I the undersigned,

Ying Zheng 111 Prospect St. #509 Stamford, CT 06901 USA

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor)

hereby acknowledge that I have assigned all my right, title and interest in and to the inventions entitled

FINGER GUIDED SUTURE FIXATION SYSTEM (DK appl.)

METHOD OF FIXING A SUTURE TO TISSUE (US appl.)

for which a Danish patent application was filed on 19 October 2009 under number PA 2009 70161 and a US application was filed on 20 October 2009 under No. 12/581,893 to:

Coloplast A/S Holtedam 1 3050 Humlebæk

RECORDED: 11/21/2014

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it so desires.

The Assignor commits himself and his legal successors of any kind, without delay before any authorities in all countries to sign all such documents that the Assignee may require in order to obtain and maintain any intellectual property protection. This is to be done without remuneration or costs for the Assignor.

ASSIGNOR Place:	Date:	Signature:
Nat Haven	<u> 10/30/09</u> .	44344
		.V0 ~ ()
WITNESS 1		
Place:	Date:	Signature
Now Home	10/30/09	atal Miller
, y.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
WITNESS 2		
Place:	Date:	Signature:
Dru Hav	en 10/30/2009	